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EN | PRODUCT FICHE (Annex A)

[T | SCHEDA PRODOTTO (Allegato A)

FR | FICHE DE PRODUIT (Annexe A)

PL | KARTA PRODUKTU (Zatgcznik A)

EL | AEATIO MPOIONTOX. (Mapaptnua A)

ARIANEXT S LINK R32
PLUS, COMPACT, FLEX

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

EN

FR
PL
EL

Instruction for installation, use and maintenance in the booklet.

Fare riferimento al libretto istruzioni per installazione, uso e manutenzione.

Priére de consulter la notice d'istruction pour l'installation, I'utilisation et I'entretien.
Zalecenia dotyczace montazu, uzytkowania i konserwacji zawarto w instrukgji.
Avatpé€te oTo gyxelpidlo 0dnylwv yia Ty eykardotacn, Tn XPron Kat Tn cuvtipnon.
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I Supplier's name or trade mark;

Il Supplier's model identifier;

Il The space heating function for medium and low temperature application;

IV Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class;

V  Rated heat output under average, colder, warmer climate conditions for medium and low temperature application;
VI European temperature map displaying three indicative temperature zones;

VIl Sound power level Indoors;

VIl Sound power levels outdoors.
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I Supplier's name or trade mark;

I Supplier's model identifier;

Il The space heating function for medium and low temperature and domestic hot water
IV Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class and water heating energy effciency class;

V  Rated heat output under average, colder, warmer climate conditions for medium and low temperature application;

VI European temperature map displaying three indicative temperature zones;
VIl Sound power level Indoors;
VIl Sound power levels outdoors.
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PRODUCT FICHE according to regulation (EU) No 811/2013
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(¥) Refer to installation manual
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PRODUCT FICHE according to regulation (EU) No 811/2013
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(¥*) Refer to installation manual
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PRODUCT FICHE according to regulation (EU) No 811/2013
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(*) Refer to installation manual
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EN  (ErP) TECNICAL DATA
IT (ErP) DATI TECNICI
FR  (ErP) DONNEES TECHNIQUES
PL  (ErP) DANE TECHNICZNE
EL (ErP) TEXNIKA AEAOMENA
ARIANEXT EXT R32
MODEL um 35S 50S 80S-80S-T
1 Air to water heat pump YES
1.1 | Water-to-water heat pump NO
1.2 | Brine-to-water heat pump NO
1.3 | Low temperature heat pump NO
2 | With supplementary heater YES
3 Rated heat output [kw] 3,50 5,00 8,00
4 | Annual energy consumption [kWh] 2790 3360 4405
5 Seasonal space heating energy efficiency [%] 134 136 140
6 Sound power level, outdoor [dB] 52 54 56
7 Declared capacity and coefficient of performance for heating at indoor conditions 20°C and outdoor temperature Tj, LWT 35
8 | Climate AVERAGE
ns 193 184 195
Prated (kW] 5,20 5,65 8,37
SCOP 4,89 4,67 4,95
9 Bivalent temperature °C] -7
10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20
11 Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60
12 | Capacity Tj=-7°C (kW] 4,60 5,00 7,40
COPd Tj=-7°C 3,21 3,10 3,10
Capacity Tj=2°C (kW] 2,88 3,11 4,54
COPd Tj=2°C 4,66 4,32 4,80
Capacity Tj=7°C (kW] 1,85 1,96 2,94
COPd Tj=7°C 6,56 6,48 6,61
Capacity Tj=12°C [kw] 1,92 1,86 3,16
COPd Tj=12°C 8,49 8,41 8,15
Capacity Tj = biv [kw] 4,60 5,00 740
COPd Tj = biv 3,21 3,10 3,10
13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature [kw] 3,03 3,69 551
14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 2,25 2,30 2,22
8 Climate COLDER
ns 151 151 154
Prated (kW] 7,34 7,83 11,16
SCOP 3,85 3,85 392
9 Bivalent temperature [°C] -7
10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20
11 Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60
12 | Capacity Tj=-7°C [kw] 4,69 5,00 7,13
COPd Tj=-7°C 3,54 3,50 347
Capacity Tj=2°C [kw] 2,95 3,00 4,51
COPd Tj=2°C 516 515 532
Capacity Tj=7°C [kwW] 1,89 1,99 3,06
COPd Tj=7°C 7,19 7,20 7,24
Capacity Tj=12°C (kW] 1,92 1,87 3,18
COPd Tj=12°C 8,55 8,70 8,02
Capacity Tj = biv (kW] 4,69 5,00 713
COPd Tj = biv 3,54 3,50 347
13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature (kW] 3,03 3,69 5,51
14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 2,25 2,30 2,22
8 | Climate WARMER
ns 240 245 242
Prated (kW] 2,84 3,44 493
SCOP 6,06 6,19 6,14
9 | Bivalent temperature °C] 2
10 | Operating limit temperature °Cl -20
11 Heating water operation limit temperature °C] 60
12 | Capacity Tj= 2°C (kW] 2,84 3,44 493
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MODEL

UM

ARIANEXT EXT R32

35S 50S 80S-80S-T

COPd Tj=2°C 4,00 3,88 4,05
Capacity Tj=7°C [kw] 1,88 2,22 3,10
COPd Tj=7"°C 5,57 5,66 5,70
Capacity Tj=12°C [kw] 1,91 1,86 3,28
COPd Tj=12°C 7,94 8,01 7,86
Capacity Tj = biv [kw] 2,84 344 4,93
COPd Tj = biv 4,02 3,88 4,05

7 Declared capacity and coefficient of performance for heating at indoor conditions 20°C and outdoor temperature Tj, LWT 55

8 Climate AVERAGE
ns 134 136 140
Prated [kw] 4,63 5,65 7,62
SCOP 343 3,48 3,58

9 Bivalent temperature [°C] -7

10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20

11 Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60

12 | Capacity Tj=-7°C (kW] 410 5,00 6,74
COPd Tj=-7°C 2,28 2,28 2,29
Capacity Tj=2°C (kW] 2,63 3,11 422
COPd Tj=2°C 3,35 3,30 3,51
Capacity Tj=7°C (kW] 1,76 2,19 2,74
COPd Tj=7°C 4,22 4,58 4,36
Capacity Tj=12°C (kW] 1,88 1,84 3,28
COPd Tj=12°C 6,30 6,33 6,50
Capacity Tj = biv [kw] 4,10 5,00 6,74
COPd Tj = biv 2,28 2,28 2,29

13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature kW] 2,46 3,18 4,90

14 | COPd Tj = Operating limit temperature 1,52 1,54 1,51

8 Climate COLDER
ns 120 118 120
Prated [kw] 7,04 7,83 10,93
SCOP 3,07 3,02 3,08

9 Bivalent temperature [°C] -7

10 | Operating limit temperature °C] -20

11 Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60

12 | Capacity Tj=-7°C [kw] 4,50 5,00 6,98
COPd Tj=-7°C 2,76 2,71 2,73
Capacity Tj=2°C [kW] 2,94 3,11 4,20
COPd Tj=2°C 3,99 3,81 4,07
Capacity Tj=7°C (kW] 1,92 2,28 2,84
COPd Tj=7°C 535 5,29 515
Capacity Tj=12°C [kw] 1,93 1,87 3,24
COPd Tj=12°C 6,96 6,88 6,47
Capacity Tj =biv (kW] 4,50 5,00 6,98
COPd Tj = biv 2,76 2,71 2,70

13 | Capacity Tj = Operating limit temperature kW] 2,46 3,18 4,90

14 | COPd Tj= Operating limit temperature 1,52 1,54 1,51

8 Climate WARMER
ns 137 151 151
Prated (kW] 2,35 2,97 448
SCOP 3,49 3,84 3,85

9 Bivalent temperature [°C] 2

10 | Operating limit temperature [°C] -20

11 Heating water operation limit temperature [°C] 60

12 | Capacity Tj= 2°C (kW] 2,35 2,97 448
COPd Tj=2°C 2,19 2,33 2,53
Capacity Tj=7°C (kW] 1,60 2,02 2,81
COPd Tj=7°C 2,80 3,16 3,08
Capacity Tj=12°C (kW] 1,81 1,76 3,16
COPd Tj=12°C 510 5,40 545
Capacity Tj = biv (kW] 2,35 2,97 448
COPd Tj = biv 2,19 2,33 2,53

15 | Degradation coefficient
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ARIANEXT EXT R32
MODEL um 35S 50S 80S-80S-T
Tj=-7°C 0,99 0,99 1,00
Tj=2°C 0,98 0,99 0,99
Tj=7°C 0,97 0,97 0,98
Tj=12°C 0,96 0,95 0,97
16 | Power consumption under different active modes
17 | Off mode [W] 13 14 14
18 | Thermostat-off mode [W] 13 14 14
19 | Standby mode [W] 13 14 14
20 | Crankcase heater mode [W] 13 14 14
21 |Back-up heater
8 Climate AVERAGE
_ Indoor condm‘\ons 20°C and outdoor 35°C / 55°C 35°C / 55°C 35°C / 55°C
temperature Tj
22 | Rated heat output kW] 09/08 1,0/1,1 08/04
8 Climate COLDER
__ Indoor condm‘\ons 20°C and outdoor 35°C / 55°C 35°C / 55°C 35°C / 55°C
temperature Tj
22 | Rated heat output kW] 40/4,0 40/4,0 40/4,0
8 Climate WARMER
_ Indoor condm!ons 20°C and outdoor 35°C / 55°C 35°C / 55°C 35°C / 55°C
temperature Tj
22 | Rated heat output kW] 0,0/00 00/00 00/00
23 | Type of energy input Electric
24 | For heat pump combination heater
25 | Declared load profile XL XL XL
26 | Daily electricity consumption [kWh] 5,72/6,05 5,72/6,05 6,00/6,35
27 | Annual electricity consumption [kWh] 1217/1270 1217/1270 1273/1326
28 | Water heating energy efficiency 138/132 138/132 132/127
29 | Otheritems
30 | Capacity control Variable
31 | Outlet temperature capacity control Variable
32 | Water flow rate capacity control Fixed
33 | Contact details Chaffoteaux - Vle Merloni 45 60044 Fabriano (AN) Italy
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EN LEGEND:
IT LEGENDA:
FR LEGENDE :
PL LEGENDA:
EL TITAOZX:
T il nome o il marchio del fornitore;
I FR le nom ou la marque commerciale du fournisseur;
PL nazwa dostawcy lub jego znak towarowy;
EL T0 dvopa/n emwvupia ry To EUMOPIKO Cripa Tou TTPoUNBeuTH:
T l'identificativo del modello del fornitore
i FR la référence du modele donnée par le fournisseur;
PL identyfikator modelu dostawcy;
EL TO QVAYVWPIOTIKO OVTENOU amtd TOV TTPOUNBEUTH:
T la funzione di riscaldamento d’ambiente per applicazioni rispettivamente a media e bassa temperatura;
m FR la fonction de chauffage des locaux, respectivement pour I'application a moyenne et a basse température;
PL funkcja ogrzewania pomieszczen dla zastosowan w, odpowiednio, $rednich i niskich temperaturach;
EL n Aeltoupyia BEpuavong Xweou yla EQApoyr O HEoN Kal xaunAr Bepuokpacia avtiotolxa:
T la funzione di riscaldamento d’ambiente per applicazioni a media temperatura e la funzione di riscaldamento dell'acqua;
mo FR la fonction de chauffage des locaux et la fonction de chauffage des locaux et la classe d'efficacité énergétique
PL funkcja ogrzewania pomieszczen dla zastosowan sredniotemperaturowych oraz funkcja podgrzewania wody
EL n Aeltoupyia B€pavong xWEou YIa EpAPUIOYEC Uéong Bepokpaaiag Kal n Asitoupyia Bépuavong vepou;
la classe di efficienza energetica stagionale del riscaldamento d'ambiente in condizioni climatiche medie, rispettivamente per
applicazioni a media e bassa temperatura, determinata a norma dell'allegato II, punto 1; la punta della freccia indica la classe
T di efficienza energetica stagionale del riscaldamento d'ambiente dell'apparecchio per il riscaldamento d'ambiente a pompa di
calore per applicazioni a media e bassa temperatura si trova all'altezza della punta della freccia che indica la relativa classe di
efficienza energetica
la classe d'efficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage des locaux dans les conditions climatiques moyennes,
respectivement pour 'application a moyenne et a basse température, déterminée conformément a I'annexe Il, point 1; la pointe
R de la fleche comportant la classe d'efficacité énergétique saisonniére, pour
le chauffage des locaux, du dispositif de chauffage des locaux par pompe a chaleur, respectivement pour I'application a
v moyenne et a basse température, est placée a la méme hauteur que la pointe de la fleche correspondante dans I'échelle des
classes defficacité énergétique;
klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczen, w warunkach klimatu umiarkowanego dla zastosowan,
odpowiednio, w $rednich i niskich temperaturach, ustalona zgodnie z pkt 1 zatgcznika II; wierzchotek strzatki zawierajacej klase
PL sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczen dla ogrzewacza pomieszczen z pompg ciepta dla zastosowan
w, odpowiednio, srednich i niskich temperaturach jest umieszczony na tej samej wysokosci co wierzchotek odpowiedniej klasy
efektywnosci energetycznej;
N Té&n evepYEIaKnC amdSoong TNE EMOXIAKAC BEPUAVONE XWEOU UTTIO LECEC KAIATIKEC OUVONKEC YIa EQAPUOYT OF UEon Kal
EL Xaunhn Beppokpacia avtiotolxa, Omwe kabopiletal cuUPWVA e To onueio T Tou mapapTAPATOC |- N aixur} Tou BéNoug mou
TIEPIEXEL TNV TAEN EVEPYEIAKNC AmOS0ONC TNG EMOXIAKNC B€pUavong XWPou Tou BepuavTripa XWeou He aviiia BeppotnTag
TomoBeTETal évavTl TN AlXUnS Tou BENOUC TN OXETIKAG TAENG evepYEIaKnS amodoonc:
la potenza termica nominale, compresa quella di eventuali apparecchi di riscaldamento supplementari, in kW, in condizioni
T climatiche medie, piti fredde e piu calde, rispettivamente per applicazioni a media e bassa temperatura, arrotondata alla cifra
intera piu vicing;
la puissance thermique nominale, y compris la puissance thermique nominale de tout dispositif de chauffage d'appoint, en kW,
FR arrondie a l'entier le plus proche, dans les conditions climatiques moyennes, plus froides et plus chaudes, respectivement pour
Vv I'application a moyenne et a basse température;
znamionowa moc cieplna, w tym znamionowa moc cieplna wszelkich ogrzewaczy dodatkowych, w kW, w warunkach klimatu
PL umiarkowanego, chtodnego i cieptego dla zastosowan w, odpowiednio, srednich i niskich temperaturach, w zaokragleniu do
najblizszej liczby catkowitej;
N OVOUOOTIKY BEPUIKN 10XUG, OUUTTEPINAUBAVOUEVNE TNG OVOUAOTIKNAC BEPUIKNG IOXVOG KABE CUUTANPWUATIKOU BepuavThpa,
EL o€ kKW, umtd pEoeC, PUXPOTEPEC KAl BEPUATEPEC KAIIATIKEG CUVOKEC YIa EQAPUOYH OE EON Kal XaunAr) BeEpuoKpacia avTioTolya,
OTPOYYUAOTIOINUEVN OTOV TTANCIECTEPO AKEPAIO:
IT la mappa delle temperature in Europa recante le tre zone di temperatura indicative,
Vi FR la carte des températures en Europe représentant trois zones de température indicatives
PL mapa temperatur w Europie przedstawiajaca trzy orientacyjne strefy temperatur;
EL 0 EUPWTTAIKOE XAPTNG BEPUOKPACIWDY 0TOV OTT0I0 eppaivovTal TEEIG eVOEIKTIKEG (WveC Bepuokpaoiag
IT il livello di potenza sonora Lwa, all'interno (se applicabile), in dB, arrotondanto alla cifra intera piu vicing;
Vil FR le niveau de puissance acoustique Lwa , a l'intérieur (le cas échéant), en dB, arrondi a I'entier le plus proche
PL poziom mocy akustycznej Lwa , w dB, w pomieszczeniu (jezeli dotyczy), w zaokragleniu do najblizszej liczby catkowitej.
EL n OTABUN NXNTIKAG IOXVOG LWA , E0WTEPIKOU (€AV 10XVEL), o€ dB, 0TpOYYUAOTIOINUEVN GTOV TTANGIECTEPO AKEPAIO.
IT il livello di potenza sonora Lwa, all'esterno, in dB, arrotondanto alla cifra intera piu vicina
VIl FR le niveau de puissance acoustique Lwa , a I'extérieur, en dB, arrondi a l'entier le plus proche
PL poziom mocy akustycznej Lwa , w dB, w na zewnatrz, w zaokragleniu do najblizszej liczby catkowitej.
EL n OTABUN NXNTIKAC 10XVOG LwA ,£EWTEPIKOV XWPOoU, o€ dB, oTpoyyuAoTIOINUEVN OTOV TTANGIECTEPO AKEPAIO.
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EN  PRODUCT FICHE according to regulation (EU) No 811/2013
IT SCHEDA PRODOTTO ai sensi del regolamento (UE) n. 811/2013
FR  FICHE DE PRODUIT aux termes du reglement (UE) n° 811/2013
PL  KARTA PRODUKTU zgodnie z rozporzadzeniem (UE) nr 811/2013
EL AEATIO MAHPO®OPIQN MPOIONTOX cUp@wva pe Tov Kavovicpo (EE) Ap. 811/2013
IT | Modello pompa di calore IT | Funzionamento solo al di fuori delle ore di punta
B FR | Modéle pompe a chaleur I FR | Fonctionnement en heures creuses uniquement
PL | Model pompy ciepta PL | Praca tylko poza godzinami szczytu
EL | Movtého avthiag Bepudtnrag EL | Acitoupyia HOVO EKTOC WPWV AIXHNG
IT | Applicazione a media alta temperatura IT | Precauzioni
c1 FR | Application a moyenne-haute température ) FR Précautioms
PL | Aplikacja do $rednio wysokich temperatur PL | Srodki ostroznosci
EL | Epappoyn pecaiac-ubnAig Beppokpasiag EL | Mpoouldéelg
IT | Acqua calda sanitaria - Profilo di carico dichiarato IT | Potenza termica nominale - Condizioni pil fredde
c2 FR | Eau chaude sanitaire - Profil de charge déclaré FR Puissance thermique nominale - Conditions plus
PL | CWU - Deklarowany profil poboru froides
EL | ZNX — Anlwpiévn Katavour Taxutntag porig K1 pL Znamionowa wydajnosc cieplna - Warunki nizszych
T Riscaldamento d'ambiente - Classe di efficienza temperatur — : :
energetica stagionale EL Alaneulouevn €€060¢ BepuotnTac — Mo KPUEg
FR Chauffage d'ambiance - Classe d'efficacité ouvOrKeg : : S
énergétique saisonniére IT | Potenza termica nominale - Condizioni piu calde
D N RZE - Klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej R Puissance thermique nominale - Conditions plus
ogrzewania chaudes
EL OEPMANEH XQPON — Katnyopia evepyelakic K2 pL Znamionowa wydajnos¢ cieplna - Warunki wyzszych
armodoTIKOTNTAG EMOXIKIG BEpUavong xwpwv temperatur
IT | Potenza termica nominale - Condizioni medie EL Alaﬁqemouévn €€odog Beppotntac — Mo Beppeg
R Puissance thermique nominale - Conditions O}JVGWKEC : : :
E moyennes e Rlsca\damentg d amblente - Consumo energetico
PL | Znamionowa wydajnos¢ cieplna - Srednie warunki annuo - Condizioni piu fredde
AlaRaBiopévn €£060¢ BspudTnTaC — MéoeC R Chauffage d’'ambiance - Consommation énergétique
EL OLVBRKEG L1 annuelle - Conditions plus froides
7 | Riscaldamento d'ambiente - Consumo energetico p. | RZE-Roczne zuzycie energii - Warunki nizszych
annuo temperatur
Chauffage d’ambiance - Consommation énergétique L | OEPMANZH XOPON — Etriota katavahwon evépyeiag
F1 |FR annuelle — [0 KpUEC OUVONKEC
PL | RZE - Roczne zuzycie energii e Riscaldamento d'ambiente - Consumo energetico
EL | OEPMANIH XQPON — ETA0la KATAVEAWON EVEPYEIQG annuo - Condizioni pit calde
Acqua calda sanitaria - Consumo annuo di elettricita - rr | Chauffage dambiance - Consommation énergetique
T Condizioni medie L2 annuelle - Conditions plus chaudes
fr | Eau chaude sanitaire - Consommation électrique p. | RZE-Roczne zuzycie energii - Warunki wyzszych
F2 annuelle - Conditions moyennes temperatur : : :
CWU - Roczne zuzycie energii elektrycznej - Srednie EL OEPMANZH XQPON — Etriola katavahwon evépyelag
oL warunki — Mo Beppéc ouvbrikeg
ZNX — ETA010 KATAVEAWGT NAEKTPIKOY PEUHOTOC — m Acqua calda sanitaria - Consumo energetico annuo -
EL METEC GUVORKEC Condizioni piu fredde
7 | Riscaldamento dambiente - Classe di efficienza Fp | Fau chaude sanitaire - Consommation énergétique
energetica stagionale - Condizioni medie L3 annuelle - Conditions plus froides
Chauffage d'ambiance - Classe deefficacité pL CWU - Roczne zuzycie energii - Warunki nizszych
FR | L ! . o temperatur
G1 énergétique saisonniere - Conditions moyennes P : : : :
pL RZE - Klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetyczne EL ZNX - Etriola katavéhwon evépyeiac — Mio kpLeq
ogrzewania - Srednie warunki OuvOrKeg
e EvepyeloKr amoSoTIKGTNTA EMOXIKAC BEPHAVONC m Acqug ;al;la ‘s\anitaria - Consumo energetico annuo -
XOPWY — MEGEC OUVONKEC Condizioni piu calde
Acqua calda sanitaria - Efficienza energetica - R Eau chaude sanitaire - Consommation énergétique
1l Condizioni medie La annuelle - Conditions plus chaudes
er | Eau chaude sanitaire - Efficacité énergétique - pL | CWU - Roczne zuzycie energii - Warunki wyzszych
G2 Conditions moyennes temperatu,r : : :
pL CWU - Efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania wody - EL ZNX - Etriola katavahwon evépyeiag — Mio Beppiéc
Srednie warunki ouvBrkeg
ZNX — Evepyelakr| anoSoTikaTnTa B£opavonc vepol i Riscaldamento d'ambiente - Efficienza energetica
B MEoEC GUVORKEC stagionale - Condizioni piui fredde
IT | Livello di potenza sonora allinterno (LWA) Fp | Chauffage dambiance - Efficacité énergétique
FR | Niveau de puissance acoustique a l'intérieur (LWA) M1 saisonniére - Conditions plus froides
H |PL |Poziom mocy akustycznej, wewnatrz (LWA) pL RZE - Klasa spravvnos'qer‘w.ergetycznej ogrzewania
Enine5o BopUROU AETOUPYIAC OF E0WTEPIKD XWPO sezonowego - Warunki nizszych temperatur
EL (LWA) EL Evepyelakr amodoTiKOTNTA EMOKIKNG BEPUAVONG

XWpwv — Mo KpUEC CLVONKEC
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Riscaldamento d’ambiente - Efficienza energetica

i stagionale - Condizioni piu calde
R Chauffage d'ambiance - Efficacité énergétique
M2 saisonniere - Conditions plus chaudes
pL RZE - Klasa sprawnosci energetycznej ogrzewania
sezonowego - Warunki wyzszych temperatur
EL Evepyelakn amodoTIkOTNTA EMOXIKNAG BEpavong
Xwpwv — Mo Beppéc ouVOnKeg
Acqua calda sanitaria - Efficienza energetica -
T PN
Condizioni piu calde
Eau chaude sanitaire - Efficacité énergétique -
FR -
Conditions plus chaudes
M3 . -
pL CWU - Efektywnosc¢ energetyczna ogrzewania wody -
Warunki wyzszych temperatur
EL ZNX — Evepyelakr) amodoTtikdTnta B€puavong vepou
— [Mio Beppég oLVOIKEC
n Acqua calda sanitaria - Efficienza energetica -
Condizioni piu fredde
Eau chaude sanitaire - Efficacité énergétique -
FR - :
Conditions plus froides
M4 . -
pL CWU - Efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania wody -
Warunki nizszych temperatur
EL ZNX — Evepyelakr) amodoTtikdTnta B€puavong vepou
— Mo KpUEC oUVONKEG
IT | Livello di potenza sonora all'aperto (LWA)
FR | Niveau de puissance acoustique en plein air (LWA)
N |[PL |Poziom mocy akustycznej, na zewnatrz (LWA)
EL | Emimedo BopuBou Aeltoupyiag o eEWTEPIKS XWPO
(LWA)
IT | Consultare il manuale di installazione
*) FR | Consulter le manuel d'installation
PL | Patrzinstrukcja instalacji
EL | Avatpécte oto eyxelpilo eykaTaoTaong

IT Pompa di calore aria/acqua
1 FR Pompe a chaleur air-eau
PL Pompa ciepta powietrza/gazu
EL Avthia Beppdtnrac aépa/vepol
IT Pompa di calore acqua-acqua
11 FR Pompe a chaleur air-air
PL Pompa ciepta woda / woda
EL AvtAia BepudTnTac vepou-vepou
IT Pompa di calore acqua glicolica
1.2 FR Pompe a chaleur eau + glycol
PL Pompa ciepta stona woda / woda
EL AvTAla BepudTNTAC AAATOVEPOU-VEPOU
IT Pompa di calore a bassa temperatura
13 FR Pompe a chaleur basse température
~PL Niskotemperaturowa pompa ciepta
EL AvTAla BepuodTnTag XaUNANGS Beppokpaaiag
IT Con apparecchio di riscaldamento supplementare
2 FR Equipée d'un dispositif de chauffage d'apoint
PL  |Zdodatkowym urzadzeniem grzewczym
EL Me CUUTTANPWUATIKY) CUCKELH BEppavong
IT Potenza termica nominale
FR Puissance termigue nominale
3 ; ;
PL Nominalna moc cieplna
EL OvopaoTIkr BePUIKN 10XUC
T Consumo energetico annuale
4 FR Consommation annuelle délectricité
PL Roczne zuzycie energii
EL ETr\ola evepyelakr) Katavaiwon
T Efficienza energetica stagionale in riscaldamento
d'ambiente
FR Efficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chouffage
5 des locaux
pL Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania
pomieszczenia
EL Emoykn| evepyelakr] amddoon B€puavong Xwpou
T Livello potenza sonora, esterno
6 FR Niveau de puisssance acoustique, a I'extérieur
PL Poziom mocy akustycznej, zewnetrzny
EL En{medo nXNTIKAG 1oXV0G O eEWTEPIKESG GUVOKEG
Capacita dichiarata e coefficiente di performance
T per il riscaldamento con condizioni interne a 20°C e
temperatura esterna Tj
Capacité déclarée et coefficient de performance pour
FR |le chauffage at une température intérieure de 20°C et
7 une température extérieure Tj
Deklarowana pojemnosc¢ i wspoétczynnik wydajnosci
PL  |dla ogrzewania przy warunkach wewnetrznych 20°Ci
temperaturze zewnetrznej Tj
AnAwpévn SUVALIKOTNTA KAl CUVTEAEGTHC Artddoong
EL yla Bépuavon o ecwTEPIKEG cLVBrKeG 20°C Kal
eCwteplkn Bepuokpaoia Tj
T Condizioni climatiche
8 FR Conditions climatique
PL  |Warunki klimatyczne
EL KAILOTIKEG OLUVORKEG
T Temperatura di bivalenza
9 FR  |Température bivalent
PL Temperatura dwuwartosciowa
EL Aftiun Bepuokpaacia
T Temperatura limite operativa
10 FR  |Température limite de functionnement
PL Graniczna temperatura robocza
EL AEITOVPYIKN Oplakr| Bepuokpacia
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IT Temperatura limite per il riscaldamento dell'acqua IT Consumo giornaliero di energia elettrica
R Température maximale de fonctionnement pour 26 FR Consommation journaliére délectricité
11 chauffer l'eau PL Dzienne zuzycie energii elektrycznej
PL Temperatura graniczna ogrzewania wody EL Hueprola katavdhwaon NAEKTPIKAC EVEPYELQG
EL Oplakn Beppokpacia yia T Bépuavon vepol IT Consumo annuo di energia elettrica
IT Capacita 27 FR Consommation annuelle délectricité
12 FR Capacité PL Roczne zuzycie energii elektrycznej
PL Pojemnosc EL Etrola katavédhwon NAEKTPIKAC EVEPYELQC
EL XwpntkotnTa T Efficienza energetica in riscaldamento dell'acqua
T Capacita Tj = temperatura limite operativa 28 FR Efficacité énergétique pour le chauffage de l'eau
13 FR Capacité Tj =température limite de functionnement PL Wydajno$¢ energetyczna podczas ogrzewania wody
PL Pojemno$¢ Tj = graniczna temperatura robocza EL Evepyelakn anddoon Bépuavong vepol
FL IkavotnTa Tj = AeltoupyIKr) oplakr Bepuokpacia IT Altri elementi
IT COPTj = temperatura limite operativa FR Autres éléments
- . — - 29
14 FR COPd Tj = température limite de functionnement PL Inne elementy
PL COPTj = graniczna temperatura robocza EL Aourd oTolxela
EL COP Tj = AertoupyIKr) oplakr Beppokpacia IT Controllo della capacita
IT Coefficiente di degradazione 30 FR Régolation de la puissance
15 FR Coefficient de dégradation PL Kontrola pojemnosci
PL Wspdtczynnik strat EL EAeyxog SuvapikdTnTag
EL YUVTEAEOTH G UTTOBABIONG IT Controllo della capacita della temperatura di mandata
IT Consumo energetico in modi diversi dal modo attivo 31 FR Controle de la capacité de la température de départ
FR  |Consommation dénergie sous différents modes actifs PL Kontrola pojemnosci temperatury na wyjsciu
16 |pL Zuzycie energii w trybach réznych od trybu EL FEAeyxog Suvapikdtntag Beppokpaciac mapoxig
aktywnego IT Controllo della capacita della portata d'acqua
£ Evepyelakn KQTde)\won 0€ NOITTEG AEITOUPYIEG EKTOG 32 FR  |Contréle de la capacité du débit de I'eau
NG EVEPYNTIKNG PL Kontrola pojemnosci przeptywu wody
T Modo spento EL ‘EAeyxo¢ OUVAUIKOTNTAG TIAPOXC VEQOU
17 FR  |Mode arrét T Dettagli di contatto. Nome e indirizzo del produttore
PL Tryb wytaczony del suo rappresentante autorizzato
EL EkTOC Aettoupyiag R Coordonnées de contact. Nom et adresse du fabricant
IT Modo termostato spento ou de son représentant autorisé
18 FR  |Mode arrét par thermostat 33 pL Szczegoty kontaktu. Nazwa i adres producenta lub
PL  |Tryb termostatu wylgczonego jego upowaznionego przedstawiciela
EL Me kAeloTtd Bepuootdtn Solkela emkovwviag. Ovopa kat SieuBuvon
IT Modo stand-by EL TOU KATAOKEVAOTH 1 TOU ££0U0I080TNHEVOU
FR Mode veille QVTITPOCWTTOU TOU
19 PL  |Tryb stand-by (gotowosci)
EL 2 € avapovn
T Modo riscaldamento del carter
FR Mode de chauffage de carter
20 -
PL  |Tryb ogrzewania ostony
EL O¢ppavon KApTep
T Apparecchio di riscaldamento supplementare
FR Dispositif de chauffage mixtes par pompe a chaleur
21 -
PL Dodatkowe urzadzenie grzewcze
EL Y UUIMANPWUATIKY CUOKEUN Béppavong
T Potenza termica nominale
FR Puissance termique nominale
22 - -
PL Nominalna moc cieplna
EL OvouaoTIkr BgpUIKA 10XUG
T Tipo di alimentazione energetica
23 FR  [Type dénergie utilisée
PL Rodzaj zasilania
FL Tumog tpopodoaiag
i Per apparecchi di riscaldamento misti a pompa di
calore
Puor les dispositifs de chauffage mixtes par pompe a
FR
24 chaleur
PL Dla mieszanych urzadzen grzewczych z pompa ciepta
EL la cuUoKEVEC Béppavonc o cuvduaoud e avTAia
BepuodtnTag
T Profilo di carico dichiarato
FR Profil de charge déclarée
25 p o
PL Okreslony profil obcigzenia
EL AnAwpévo mpogih eopTiou
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EN EN16147 - TECNICAL DATA

IT DATITECNICI - EN16147

FR DONNEES TECHNIQUES - EN16147
PL DANE TECHNICZNE - EN16147

EL TEXNIKA AEAOMENA - EN16147

[EN] - Characteristics of COMPACT model

Tilted height (needed height to bring the IDU from horizontal to vertical position) [m] 2,05 with pallet; 1,95 without pallet

Storage tank volume (1] 180

Max. tank temperature [°C] 90

Max. operation pressure [bar] 6

Type of corrosion protection [-] Magnesium anode+pro tech
! ' : D1"M

Size and type of the tank connections inch @3/4" F

Heat losses [(kWh/24h] 1,2

Thickness of insulation material [mm] 35

Type of insulation material [-] Polyurethane HFO

Volume of the expansion vessel 1 8

Pre-pressure of the expansion vessel [bar] 35

[EN] - Domestic Hot Water (DHW) Performances - Load profile L (EN 16147)

OUTDOOR UNIT

3,5 kW 5 kW 8 kW
Tapping profile following EN16147 L L L
DHW set point (°C) 53 53 52
Heat Pump function mode Alternate
Nominal storage capacity (liters) 180
DHW performance certified with or without electrical resistance Without electrical resistance
Heating up time (th) 01:55 01:31 01:03
Stand-by power input (Pes) (W) 38 38 38
Coefficient of performance (COPDHw) 3,10 3,10 3,10
Reference hot water temperature (Bwh) (°C) 52,5 52,5 52,5
Maximum guantity of usable hot water (vmax) (I) 233 233 233
[EN] - Domestic Hot Water (DHW) Performances - Load profile XL (EN 16147)
OUTDOOR UNIT
3,5 kW 5 kw 8 kW
Tapping profile following EN16147 XL XL XL
DHW set point (°C) 57 57 56
Heat Pump function mode Alternate
Nominal storage capacity (liters) 180

DHW performance certified with or without electrical resistance

Without electrical resistance

Heating up time (th) 02:17 01:48 01:13
Stand-by power input (Pes) (W) 50 50 58
Coefficient of performance (COPDHw) 3,15 3,15 3,01
Reference hot water temperature (BwH) (°C) 52 52 51,7
Maximum quantity of usable hot water (vmax) (I) 221 221 220
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[EN] - Characteristics of FLEX model

Tilted height (needed height to bring the IDU from horizontal to vertical position) [m] 1,45 with pallet; 1,33 without pallet

Storage tank volume (1] 190

Max. tank temperature [°C] 90

Max. operation pressure [bar] 6

Type of corrosion protection [-] Magnesium anode+pro tech
D1'GM

Size and type of the tank connections inch D1'GF
@3/4'G F

Heat losses [kWh/24h] 1,28

Thickness of insulation material [mm] 75

Type of insulation material

[]

Polyurethane HFO

[EN] - Domestic Hot Water (DHW) Performances - Load profile L (EN 16147)

OUTDOOR UNIT
3,5 kW 5 kW 8 kW
Tapping profile following EN16147 L L L
DHW set point (°C) 53 53 53
Heat Pump function mode Alternate
Nominal storage capacity (liters) 190

DHW performance certified with or without electrical resistance

Without electrical resistance

Heating up time (th) 02:20 01:52 01:15
Stand-by power input (Pes) (W) 32 32 36
Coefficient of performance (COPDHW) 33 33 33
Reference hot water temperature (OwH) (°C) 53 53 53
Maximum quantity of usable hot water (vmax) (1) 244 244 256
[EN] - Domestic Hot Water (DHW) Performances - Load profile XL (EN 16147)
OUTDOOR UNIT

3,5kw 5 kw 8 kW
Tapping profile following EN16147 XL XL XL
DHW set point (°C) 55 55 55
Heat Pump function mode Alternate
Nominal storage capacity (liters) 190

DHW performance certified with or without electrical resistance

Without electrical resistance

Heating up time (th) 02:37 02:05 01:15
Stand-by power input (Pes) (W) 35 35 38
Coefficient of performance (COPpbHw) 333 333 3,18
Reference hot water temperature (Bwh) (°C) 53 53 52
Maximum quantity of usable hot water (vmax) (I) 250 250 250
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[IT] - Caratteristiche del modello COMPACT

Altezza del pezzo inclinato (altezza necessaria per portare la IDU dalla posizione

orizzontale a quella verticale) [m] 2,05 con il pallet; 1,95 senza pallet
Volume del bollitore (1] 180
Massima Temperatura del bollitore [°C] 90
Massimo pressione di lavoro [bar] 6
Tipo di protezione alla corrosione [-] Anodo di magnesio + pro-tech
. o ! - . ! 21"M
Dimensioni e tipo di connessioni del bollitore inch ?3/4" F
Perdite di calore [kWh/24h] 1,2
Spessore del materiale isolante [mm] 35
Tipo di materiale isolante [-] Poliuretano
Volume del vaso d'espansione 1 8
Pre-pressurizzazione vaso di espansione o pressione di precarico vaso d'espansione [bar] 35
[IT] - Prestazioni acqua calda sanitaria (ACS) - Load profile L (EN 16147)
UNITA ESTERNA
3,5 kW 5 kw 8 kW
Profilo di riempimento secondo EN16147 L L L
Temperatura program. acqua calda sanitaria (°C) 53 53 52
Tipo di funzionamento della Pompa di Calore Alternativo
180

Volume nominale di stoccaggio (litri)

Certificazione performance ACS con o senza resistenza elettrica

Senza resistenze elettriche

Tempo di messa in temperatura (th) 01:55 01:31 01:03
Potenza di riserva (Pes) (W) 38 38 38
Coefficiente di prestazione (COPDHW) 3,10 3,10 3,10
Temperatura di riferimento acqua calda (6wH) (°C) 52,5 52,5 52,5
Volume massimo acqua calda disponibile (Vimax) (litri) 233 233 233
[IT] - Prestazioni acqua calda sanitaria (ACS) - Load profile XL (EN 16147)
UNITA ESTERNA
3,5 kW 5 kw 8 kW
Profilo di riempimento secondo EN16147 XL XL XL
Temperatura program. acqua calda sanitaria (°C) 57 57 56
Tipo di funzionamento della Pompa di Calore Alternativo
180

Volume nominale di stoccaggio (litri)

Certificazione performance ACS con o senza resistenza elettrica

Senza resistenze elettriche

Tempo di messa in temperatura (th) 02:17 01:48 01:13
Potenza di riserva (Pes) (W) 50 50 58

Coefficiente di prestazione (COPDHW) 3,15 3,15 3,01
Temperatura di riferimento acqua calda (BwH) (°C) 52 52 51,7
Volume massimo acqua calda disponibile (Vimax) (litri) 221 221 220
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[IT] - Caratteristiche del modello FLEX

Altezza del pezzo inclinato (altezza necessaria per portare la IDU dalla posizione

orizzontale a quella verticale) [m] 1,45 con il pallet; 1,33 senza pallet
Volume del bollitore (1] 190

Massima Temperatura del bollitore [°C] 90

Massimo pressione di lavoro [bar] 6

Tipo di protezione alla corrosione [-] Anodo di magnesio + pro-tech

P1"GM
Dimensioni e tipo di connessioni del bollitore inch D1'GF
D3/4'GF

Perdite di calore [kWh/24h] 1,28

Spessore del materiale isolante [mm] 75

Tipo di materiale isolante [-] Poliuretano
[IT] - Prestazioni acqua calda sanitaria (ACS) - Load profile L (EN 16147)

UNITA ESTERNA
3,5 kW 5 kW 8 kW

Profilo di riempimento secondo EN16147 L L L
Temperatura program. acqua calda sanitaria (°C) 53 53 53
Tipo di funzionamento della Pompa di Calore Alternativo

Volume nominale di stoccaggio (litri) 190

Certificazione performance ACS con o senza resistenza elettrica Senza resistenze elettriche
Tempo di messa in temperatura (th) 02:20 01:52 01:15
Potenza di riserva (Pes) (W) 32 32 36
Coefficiente di prestazione (COPDHw) 33 33 33
Temperatura di riferimento acqua calda (6wH) (°C) 53 53 53
Volume massimo acqua calda disponibile (Vimax) (litri) 244 244 256
[IT] - Prestazioni acqua calda sanitaria (ACS) - Load profile XL (EN 16147)

UNITA ESTERNA
3,5 kW 5 kw 8 kW

Profilo di riempimento secondo EN16147 XL XL XL
Temperatura program. acqua calda sanitaria (°C) 55 55 55
Tipo di funzionamento della Pompa di Calore Alternativo

Volume nominale di stoccaggio (litri) 190

Certificazione performance ACS con o senza resistenza elettrica

Senza resistenze elettriche

Tempo di messa in temperatura (th) 02:37 02:05 01:15
Potenza di riserva (Pes) (W) 35 35 38
Coefficiente di prestazione (COPDHw) 333 3,33 3,18
Temperatura di riferimento acqua calda (BwH) (°C) 53 53 52
Volume massimo acqua calda disponibile (Vmax) (litri) 250 250 250
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[FR] - Caractéristiques du modéle COMPACT

Hauteur de la piéce inclinée (nécessaire pour amener I''DU de I'horizontale a la

position verticale) [m] 2,05 avec la palette; 1,95 sans la palette

Volume de la bouilloire (1] 180

Température maximale de la bouilloire [°C] 90

Pression de service maximale [bar] 6

Type de protection contre la corrosion [-] anode en magnésium + pro-tech
) : : A1"M

Taille et type de connexions Ballon inch @3/4" F

Pertes de chaleur [(kWh/24h] 12

Epaisseur du matériau isolant [mm] 35

Type de matériau isolant [-] Polyurethan

Volume du vase d'expansion [ 8

Pression pré-charge du vase d'expansion [bar] 3,5

[FR] - Performances eau chaude sanitaire (ECS) - Load profile L (EN 16147)

UNITE EXTERIEURE

3,5 kW 5 kw 8 kW
Cycle de soutirage selon EN16147 L L L
Consigne de température (°C) 53 53 52
Type de fonctionnement de la PAC Alterné
Volume nominal de stockage (litres) 180

Performance ECS certifié avec ou sans appoint électrique

Sans résistance électrique

Durée de mise en température (th) 01:55 01:31 01:03
Puissance de réserve (Pes) (W) 38 38 38
Coefficient de performance (COPDHw) 3,10 3,10 3,10
Température d'eau chaude de référence (BwH) (°C) 52,5 52,5 52,5
Volume maximum d'eau chaude utilisable (Vivax) (litres) 233 233 233
[FR] - Performances eau chaude sanitaire (ECS) - Load profile XL (EN 16147)
UNITE EXTERIEURE

3,5 kW 5 kW 8 kW
Cycle de soutirage selon EN16147 XL XL XL
Consigne de température (°C) 57 57 56
Type de fonctionnement de la PAC Alterné
Volume nominal de stockage (litres) 180

Performance ECS certifié avec ou sans appoint électrique

Sans résistance électrique

Durée de mise en température (th) 02:17 01:48 01:13
Puissance de réserve (Pes) (W) 50 50 58
Coefficient de performance (COPDHw) 3,15 3,15 3,01
Température d'eau chaude de référence (BwH) (°C) 52 52 51,7
Volume maximum d'eau chaude utilisable (Vivax) (litres) 221 221 220
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[FR] - Caractéristiques du modéle FLEX

Hauteur de la piéce inclinée (nécessaire pour amener I''DU de I'horizontale a la

position verticale) [m] 1,45 avec la palette; 1,33 sans la palette

Volume de la bouilloire (1] 190

Température maximale de la bouilloire [°C] 90

Pression de service maximale [bar] 6

Type de protection contre la corrosion [-] anode en magnésium + pro-tech
D1"GM

Taille et type de connexions Ballon inch D1'GF
D3/4'GF

Pertes de chaleur [kWh/24h] 1,28

Epaisseur du matériau isolant [mm] 75

Type de matériau isolant

[

Polyurethan

[FR] - Performances eau chaude sanitaire (ECS) - Load profile L (EN 16147)

UNITE EXTERIEURE

3,5 kW 5 kW 8 kW
Cycle de soutirage selon EN16147 L L L
Consigne de température (°C) 53 53 53
Type de fonctionnement de la PAC Alterné
Volume nominal de stockage (litres) 190

Performance ECS certifié avec ou sans appoint électrique

Sans résistance électrique

Durée de mise en température (th) 02:20 01:52 01:15
Puissance de réserve (Pes) (W) 32 32 36
Coefficient de performance (COPDHW) 33 33 33
Température d'eau chaude de référence (BwH) (°C) 53 53 53
Volume maximum d'eau chaude utilisable (Vimax) (litres) 244 244 256
[FR] - Performances eau chaude sanitaire (ECS) - Load profile XL (EN 16147)
UNITE EXTERIEURE
3,5 kW 5 kW 8 kW

Cycle de soutirage selon EN16147 XL XL XL
Consigne de température (°C) 55 55 55
Type de fonctionnement de la PAC Alterné

Volume nominal de stockage (litres) 190

Performance ECS certifié avec ou sans appoint électrique

Sans résistance électrique

Durée de mise en température (th) 02:37 02:05 01:15
Puissance de réserve (Pes) (W) 35 35 38
Coefficient de performance (COPDHW) 333 3,33 3,18
Température d'eau chaude de référence (BwH) (°C) 53 53 52
Volume maximum d'eau chaude utilisable (Vimax) (litres) 250 250 250
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[PL] - Charakterystyka modelu COMPACT

Wysokos¢ od pochylonej czesci (wysokosc konieczna do przeniesienia IDU z pozycji

: ) S [m] 2,05 paleta; 1,95 bez
poziomej na pozycje pionowa)
Pojemnos¢ zasobnika 1 180
Maksymalna temperatura zasobnika [°C] 90
Maksymalne cisnienie robocze [bar] 6
Rodzaj zabezpieczenia przed korozja [-] Anoda magnezowa + pro-tech
B . , ! : 21"M
Wymiary i rodzaj pofaczen zasobnika inch @3/4" F
Straty ciepfa [kWh/24h] 12
Grubos¢ materiatu izolacyjnego [mm] 35
Typ materiatu izolacyjnego [-] Poliuretan
Objetos¢ zbiornika wyréwnawczego (1] 8
V\/lstepne doprovvadzenie,ciénienia do naczynia wyréwnawczego lub wstepne bar] 35
ci$nienie w naczyniu wyréwnawczym '
[PL] - Parametry cieptej wody uzytkowej (CWU) - Load profile L (EN 16147)
JEDNOSTKA ZEWNETRZNA
3,5 kW 5 kw 8 kW
Typ poboru wody wg EN16147 L L L
Ustawiona temp. CWU (°C) 53 53 52
Tryb funkcji pompy ciepta Ewentualnie
Nominalna pojemnos¢ zasobnika (w litry) 180

Parametry cwu z / bez grzatki elektrycznej

Bez grzatek elektrycznych

Czas podgrzewania (th) 01:55 01:31 01:03
Pobdr mocy w trybie stand by (Pes) (W) 38 38 38
COP (COPDHW) 3,10 3,10 3,10
Temp. Odniesienia CWU (Bwh) (°C) 52,5 52,5 52,5
Maksymalna dotepna ilo$¢ cieptej wody (Vmax) (w litrach) 233 233 233
[PL] - Parametry cieptej wody uzytkowej (CWU) - Load profile XL (EN 16147)
JEDNOSTKA ZEWNETRZNA

3,5kw 5 kw 8 kw
Typ poboru wody wg EN16147 XL XL XL
Ustawiona temp. CWU (°C) 57 57 56
Tryb funkcji pompy ciepta Ewentualnie
Nominalna pojemnos$¢ zasobnika (w litry) 180

Parametry cwu z / bez grzatki elektrycznej

Bez grzatek elektrycznych

Czas podgrzewania (th) 02:17 01:48 01:13
Pobdr mocy w trybie stand by (Pes) (W) 50 50 58
COP (COPDHW) 3,15 3,15 3,01
Temp. Odniesienia CWU (Bwh) (°C) 52 52 51,7
Maksymalna dotepna ilos¢ cieptej wody (Vmax) (w litrach) 221 221 220
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[PL] - Charakterystyka modelu FLEX

Wysoko$¢ od pochylonej czesci (wysokos¢ konieczna do przeniesienia IDU z pozycji

i ) S [m] 1,45 paleta; 1,33 bez
poziomej na pozycje pionowa)
Pojemnos¢ zasobnika (1] 190
Maksymalna temperatura zasobnika °C] 90
Maksymalne cisnienie robocze [bar] 6
Rodzaj zabezpieczenia przed korozjg [-] Anoda magnezowa + pro-tech
21'GM
Wymiary i rodzaj potgczen zasobnika inch D1'GF
D3/4'GF
Straty ciepfa [(kWh/24h] 1,28
Grubos¢ materiatu izolacyjnego [mm] 75
Typ materiatu izolacyjnego [-] Poliuretan
[PL] - Parametry cieptej wody uzytkowej (CWU) - Load profile L (EN 16147)
JEDNOSTKA ZEWNETRZNA
3,5 kW 5 kW 8 kW
Typ poboru wody wg EN16147 L L L
Ustawiona temp. CWU (°C) 53 53 53
Tryb funkcji pompy ciepta Ewentualnie
Nominalna pojemnos$¢ zasobnika (w litry) 190
Parametry cwu z / bez grzatki elektrycznej Bez grzatek elektrycznych
Czas podgrzewania (th) 02:20 01:52 01:15
Poboér mocy w trybie stand by (Pes) (W) 32 32 36
COP (COPDHW) 33 33 33
Temp. Odniesienia CWU (Bwh) (°C) 53 53 53
Maksymalna dotepna ilos¢ cieptej wody (Vmax) (w litrach) 244 244 256
[PL] - Parametry cieptej wody uzytkowej (CWU) - Load profile XL (EN 16147)
JEDNOSTKA ZEWNETRZNA
3,5 kW 5 kW 8 kW
Typ poboru wody wg EN16147 XL XL XL
Ustawiona temp. CWU (°C) 55 55 55
Tryb funkcji pompy ciepta Ewentualnie
Nominalna pojemnos$¢ zasobnika (w litry) 190
Parametry cwu z / bez grzatki elektrycznej Bez grzatek elektrycznych
Czas podgrzewania (th) 02:37 02:05 01:15
Poboér mocy w trybie stand by (Pes) (W) 35 35 38
COP (COPDHW) 3,33 333 3,18
Temp. Odniesienia CWU (6wh) (°C) 53 53 52
Maksymalna dotepna ilos¢ cieptej wody (VmaX) (w litrach) 250 250 250
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[EL] - XapaktnptoTika povréhov COMPACT

YPoc oe KekAMévn Béon

(amapaitnto LPoC yia TNV TomoBETNoN TNG HovAadag amd oplldvTia O KABETN Béan) [mi 2,05 pe Ty maréta; 195 xwpic naréta
Oykog AéBnta 1 180
Méylotn Bepuokpacia AéBnta [°C] 90
Méylotn mieon Asttoupylag [bar] 6
Tumog avTISIaBPWTIKAC mpooTtaciag [-] Avodoc payvnoiou + pro-tech
AlQOTACEIS KAl TUTTOC GLVOETEWY AéNTa ivtoeg o1 M
@3/4"F
AnwAela BeppoTnTag [kWh/24h] 12
[1Ax0G LOVWTIKOU UAIKOU [mm] 35
TUTTOC LOVWTIKOU UAIKOU [-] MoAuoupebavn
Oyko¢ doxelou ekTOVWONG 1 8
MNpoouumnieon Soxelou ektdvwong A mieon eOPTWONG SOXEIOU EKTOVWONG [bar] 35

[EL] -Emdo0oeig oikiakoU {gaToV vepoU (ZNX) - Load profile L (EN 16147)

EZQTEPIKEZ MONAAA

3,5 kW 5 kw 8 kW
Mo\ amoANYNg cLUEwWvaA pe TV EN 16147 L L L
Y nueio pubuiong ZNX (°C) 53 53 52
Tpomocg Aeitoupyiag Avthiag OepudtnTag EvaMakTiké
OvopaoTIKH wenTIKOTNTA anmobrikng (Aitpa) 180

EniSoon ZNX moTtomoinuévn pe 1) xwp(g TNV NAEKTPIKA avtiotaon

XwpIg NAeKTPIKN avTioTaon

Xpovog B¢puavong (th) 01:55 01:31 01:03
loxug avapovng (Pes) (W) 38 38 38
Yuvtereotric anmddoong (COPDHW) 3,10 3,10 3,10
Oepuokpacia avapopdc (eotol vepo (OwH) (°C) 52,5 52,5 52,5
Méylotn moodtnta vepou mpog xprion (Vmax) (litros) 233 233 233

[EL] -Emdoceig oikiakoU {eaTou vepou (ZNX) - Load profile XL (EN 16147)

EZQTEPIKEZ MONAAA

3,5 kW 5 kw 8 kW
Mo\ amoANPNg cLP@EwWvaA e TV EN 16147 XL XL XL
Y nueio pubuiong ZNX (°C) 57 57 56
Tpomoc Aettoupyiag Avthiag OepudtnTag EvaMakTiké
OvopaoTIKH wenTIKOTNTA anmobrikng (Aitpa) 180

EniGoon ZNX motonoinuévn Le N xwpig TNV NAEKTPIKN avtiotacn

XwpIg NAEKTPIKN avTioTaon

Xpovog B¢puavong (th) 02:17 01:48 01:13
loxug avapovrg (Pes) (W) 50 50 58
Juvteheotrig anddoong (COPDHW) 3,15 3,15 3,01
Oepuokpaoia avapopdc (eotol vepoU (OwH) (°C) 52 52 51,7
Méylotn moodtnTa vepoL mpog xprion (Vivax) (litros) 221 221 220
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[EL] - XapaktnpioTika povréhou FLEX

Yoc og kekMpévn B0 , , ,
(QvaTopaimTo L’)ﬁ)ocnyta Tgv TormoBétnon tTng povadag and opllovTia o KABeTN B€on) (m] 145 He Ty manéra; 1,33 ywpic naréta
Oykocg AéBnta 1 190
Méylotn Bepuokpacia AéBnta [°C] 90
Méylotn mieon Asttoupylag [bar] 6
Turmog avTISIaBPWTIKAC mpooTtaciag [-] Avodoc payvnoiou + pro-tech
21"GM
AOOTACEIC Kal TUTTOC CLUVEETEWY AéBNTa ivtoec DU'GF
D3/4'GF
AnwAela BeppotnTag [kWh/24h] 1,28
[1Ax0G LOVWTIKOU UAIKOU [mm] 75
TUTTOC LOVWTIKOU UAIKOU [-] MoAuoupebdavn

[EL] -Emdoceig oikiakoU {eaTou vepoU (ZNX) - Load profile L (EN 16147)

EZQTEPIKEZ MONAAA

3,5 kW 5 kw 8 kW
MpoeiA amédAnPNnc cluewva pe TNV EN 16147 L L L
Y nueio pubuiong ZNX (°C) 53 53 53
Tpomog Aeitoupyiag AvTAiag OepudtnTag EvaMakTIké
OVoUaOoTIKA ¥wENTIKOTNTA armobrikng (Aitpa) 190
Emidoon ZNX motonoinuévn he i xwplg TV NAEKTPIKN avTioTtaon XWPIC NAEKTPIKA avTioTaon
Xpovog B¢puavong (th) 02:20 01:52 01:15
lox0¢ avapovrig (Pes) (W) 32 32 36
Yuvteheotric amddoong (COPDHW) 33 33 33
Oepuokpacia avagopdc (eotol vepou (OwH) (°C) 53 53 53
Méylotn moodtnta vepou mpog xprion (Vmax) (litros) 244 244 256

[EL] -Emdoceig oikiakoU {eaTou vepoU (ZNX) - Load profile XL (EN 16147)

EZQTEPIKEZ MONAAA

3,5 kW 5 kw 8 kW
Mpo@iN amédAnPnc cluewva pe TNV EN 16147 XL XL XL
> nueio pubuiong ZNX (°C) 55 55 55
Tpomocg Aeitoupyiag AvtAiag OepudtnTag EvaMakTiké
OvopaoTIKH wenTkOTNTa anmobrikng (Aitpa) 190

EniSoon ZNX moTtomoinuévn pe 1) xwp(g TRV NAEKTPIKA avtiotaon

XwpIg NAekTPIKr avTioTaon

Xpovog B¢puavong (th) 02:37 02:05 01:15
loxVg avapovng (Pes) (W) 35 35 38
Yuvteheotric amddoong (COPDHW) 333 3,33 3,18
Oepuokpacia avagpopdc (eotol vepoU (OwH) (°C) 53 53 52
Méylotn moodtnTa vepoL mpog xprion (Vivax) (litros) 250 250 250
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@ Chaffoteaux

Viale Aristide Merloni, 45
60044 Fabriano (AN) Italy
Tel. +39 0732 6011

Fax +39 0732 602331
www.ariston.com

Service Client

0155849494

Trouvez la Station Technique la plus proche de chez vous a I'adresse
suivante www.chaffoteaux.fr, rubrique Service.

Il suffit d'entrer le numéro de votre département et le type d'appareil a
dépanner, alors les coordonnées de nos partenaires régionaux les plus
proches vous seront transmises.

Pour toute réparation, faire appel a un professionnel qualifié et exiger
I'utilisation de pieces détachées dorigine. Le non-respect de ce qui
précede peut compromettre la sécurité de l'appareil et faire déchoir
toute responsabilité du fabricant.
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